PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANTARIS PHARMA A/S	09/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE INNOVATION CENTER COPENHAGEN A/S	
Street Address:	FREMTIDSVEJ 3	
City:	HOERSHOLM	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15237307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ANITA L. MEIKLEJOHN Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22460-0003010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FLORCZAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Florczak/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AS FILED Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039708 FRAME: 0442 503963967



On the 24th September 2014 the notified amendments for CVR number 20690003 (former registration number A/S 243.373):

"SANTARIS PHARMA A/S" Fremtidsvej 3 DK-2970 Hørsholm

domiciled in the municipality of Rudersdal have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"ROCHE INNOVATION CENTER COPENHAGEN A/S"

Fremtidsvej 3

DK-2970 Hørsholm

Copenhagen, 3rd November 2014

/Kirstine Johannisson



PATENT REEL: 039708 FRAME: 0443